

44644.3.1

Jun 28, 2022

DL00265

TIP NO R-5762
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
NC 16 AT SR 1609

0.281 MILES

TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC
WEST JEFFERSON, NC

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC
HARMONY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount	Company	Amount
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION				TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC	42,500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING				TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC	45,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING				TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC	100,000.00
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.5 ACR	1.00	0.50	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	4,500.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	20 TON	50.00	1,000.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	35.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	20 SY	4.00	80.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	6.50
0007	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	42 LF	67.50	2,835.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	85.00
0008	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	42 LF	10.00	420.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	18.00
0009	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN OUT 15" RCP	1 EA	600.00	600.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	1,800.00
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	10 TON	60.00	600.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	35.00
0011	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" TO 1.5")	500 SY	10.00	5,000.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	18.98
0012	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	400 SY	10.00	4,000.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	14.21
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	560 TON	80.59	45,130.40	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	79.35
0014	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS H19.0C	450 TON	79.09	35,590.50	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	90.85
0015	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	660 TON	69.32	45,751.20	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	98.90
0016	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	90 TON	801.11	72,099.90	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	1,052.00
0017	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	650.00	650.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	950.00
0018	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	5 TON	100.00	500.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	85.00
0019	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	10 SY	10.00	100.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	6.50
0020	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD TYPE E	2 EA	300.00	600.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	500.00
0021	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)				TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC	30,000.00
0022	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	6,500 LF	2.13	13,845.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	3.00
0023	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	163 LF	8.34	1,359.42	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	12.00
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	4 EA	258.75	1,035.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	325.00
0025	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	100 LF	2.88	288.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	10.00
0026	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 24" 90 MIL	75 LF	17.25	1,293.75	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	22.00
0027	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	50 EA	86.25	4,312.50	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	200.00
0028	5534000000-E	1515	*** VALVE 3"	1 EA	1,797.90	1,797.90	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	4,280.00
0029	5571000000-E	1515	*** TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE 1"	1 EA	1,773.20	1,773.20	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	2,900.00
0030	5648000000-N	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	1 EA	1,690.00	1,690.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	3,000.00
0031	5686000000-E	1515	*** H2O SERVICE LINE 1"	20 LF	51.09	1,021.80	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	35.00
0032	5709000000-E	1520	*** FORCE MAIN SEWER 3"	463 LF	51.04	23,631.52	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	42.00
0033	5798000000-E	1530	ABANDON *** UTILITY PIPE 3"	410 LF	3.90	1,599.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	18.00
0034	5835000000-E	1540	*** ENCASEMENT PIPE 8"	100 LF	144.04	14,404.00	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	98.00

44644.3.1

TIP NO R-5762
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
NC 16 AT SR 1609

0.281 MILES

						TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC WEST JEFFERSON, NC	COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC HARMONY, NC		
0035	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,000	LF	5.50	5,500.00	3.85	3,850.00
0036	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	10	TON	90.00	900.00	85.00	850.00
0037	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10	TON	90.00	900.00	85.00	850.00
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20	TON	90.00	1,800.00	42.00	840.00
0039	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	2,750.00	2,750.00	800.00	800.00
0040	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50	LB	11.00	550.00	2.00	100.00
0041	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.3	TON	4,400.00	1,320.00	1.00	0.30
0042	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	40	CY	10.00	400.00	1.00	40.00
0043	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,500	SY	3.85	9,625.00	3.50	8,750.00
0044	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	250	SY	9.90	2,475.00	9.50	2,375.00
0045	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	40	LF	11.00	440.00	12.00	480.00
0046	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	120	LF	16.50	1,980.00	18.00	2,160.00
0047	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	5	LB	11.00	55.00	1.00	5.00
0048	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	6,600.00	6,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0049	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	25	LB	11.00	275.00	1.00	25.00
0050	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5	TON	4,400.00	2,200.00	1.00	0.50
0051	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	1,100.00	5,500.00	1.00	5.00
0052	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	546,778.59	TOTAL	622,285.30
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	546,778.59	SUB-TOTAL	622,285.30
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL			
TRI-COUNTY PAVING INC						1	546,778.59		
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC						2	622,285.30		